
# NAME POS HT WT DOB HOMETOWN prev club PRONUNCIATION
1 John Berner GK 6'3" 201 Feb. 14, 1991 St. Louis, Missouri  (Memphis 901 FC) Burr-NER

3 Cyrus Rad D 6'0" 181 July 10, 1991 Durham, North Carolina (Forward Madison FC) SIGH-rus
5 Sean Suber D 6'1" 180 June. 13, 2001 Charlotte, NC (UNC Charlotte) SUE-burr

6 Joey DeZart M 6'1" 195 June. 9, 1998 Jackson, NJ (Orlando City SC) duh-ZART

7 Nick Law M 5'10" 158 March 29, 1988 Plymouth, England (Tampa Bay Rowdies)
8 Isaiah Johnston M 5'8" 180 Dec. 16, 2001 Milton, Ontario, Canada (York United FC) eye-SAY-uh 

9 Shaun Joash F 6'0'' 185 Nov. 20, 2000 London, England (Grand Canyon Unviersity) JOE-ash

10 Ollie Wright M 5'10" 170 March 1, 1999 London, England (Rio Grande Valley FC Toros)
11 Azaad Liadi F 6'1" 185 May 14, 1998 Detroit, MI (Loudoun United FC) AH-Zad Lee-AH-Dee
12 Danny Griffin M 5'9" 165 July 14, 1998 Wethersfield, Conn. (Pittsburgh Riverhounds)
17 Jonathan Bolaños M 5'10" 146 May 20, 1998 Miramar, FL (Richmond Kickers) BUH-LAWN-yos

19 Josh Drack D 5'8" 152 Sept. 22, 1999 Chandler, AZ (LA Galaxy II)
23 Chrisnovic N'sa D 6'0" 170 Jan. 28, 1999 Montreal, Quebec (York United) Chris-NO-vic 

35 Perrin Barnes D 5'11" 170 March 10, 2021 Aurora, IL (Butler University) PEAR-in
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